## (Relevant Extract of Notification No. 22/2016-Cus (NT) dated 08-02-2016)

## (Please note that the Red Colour Font shows the upward Revision of the Drawback Caps)

(vii) in CHAPTER - 55,-

(a) against Tariff item 5508,-

(A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "36" shall be substituted;

(B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "6.8" shall be substituted;

(b) for Tariff items 551503 and 551504 and the entries relating thereto, the following Tariff items and entries shall be substituted, namely :-

"551503	Of blends containing synthetic staple fibre and wool (wool content of 25% or more by weight), grey	Kg	6%	75	2.5%	31.2
551504	Of blends containing synthetic staple fibre and wool (wool content of 25% or more by weight), dyed	Kg	6.5%	89	2.5%	34.2
551505	Of other blends containing synthetic staple fibre of less than 85% by weight, grey	Kg	7.3%	47	1.9%	12.2
551506	Of other blends containing synthetic staple fibre of less than 85% by weight, dyed	Kg	7.8%	56	1.9%	13.6";

(c) against Tariff item 551603,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "47" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "12.2" shall be substituted;
- (d) against Tariff item 551604,-
- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "56" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "13.6" shall be substituted;

(viii) in CHAPTER - 56, against Tariff item 560802,-

- (A) for the entry in column (4), the entry "12.2%" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (5), the entry "65" shall be substituted;
- (ix) in CHAPTER 57,-

(a) against Tariff item 570101,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "728" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "292.8" shall be substituted;

(b) against Tariff item 570102,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "1225" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "492.7" shall be substituted;

(c) against Tariff item 570103,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "4040" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "3360.4" shall be substituted;

(d) against Tariff item 570104,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "652" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "144" shall be substituted;

(e) against Tariff item 570201,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "311" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "125.1" shall be substituted;

(f) against Tariff item 570202,-

(A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "1726" shall be substituted;

(B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "1435.6" shall be substituted;

(g) against Tariff item 570203,-

(A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "279" shall be substituted;(B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "61.6" shall be substituted;

(h) against Tariff item 570204,-

(A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "70" shall be substituted;

(B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "16.6" shall be substituted;

(i) against Tariff item 570302,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "470" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "153.3" shall be substituted;

(j) against Tariff item 570303,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "266" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "58.8" shall be substituted;

(k) against Tariff item 570304,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "76" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "18.1" shall be substituted;

(x) in CHAPTER - 61,-

(a) after Tariff item 61030206 and the entries relating thereto, the following Tariff item and entries shall be inserted, namely :-

"61030207	Of Cotton containing 1% or more	Piece	8%	113	2%	28.2";
	by weight of spandex/lycra/					
	elastane					

(b) after Tariff item 61040206 and the entries relating thereto, the following Tariff item and entries shall be inserted, namely :-

"61040207	Of Cotton containing 1% or more	Piece	8%	113	2%	28.2";
	by weight of					
	spandex/lycra/elastane					

(c) against Tariff item 610403, for the entry in column (2), the entry "**Dresses**, skirts, divided skirts, trousers, full pants" shall be substituted;

(d) against Tariff item 611001,-

- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "87" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "22.6" shall be substituted;
- (e) against Tariff item 611007,-
- (A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "95" shall be substituted;
- (B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "23.7" shall be substituted;

(xi) in CHAPTER - 62,-

(a) after Tariff item 62030206 and the entries relating thereto, the following Tariff item and entries shall be inserted, namely :-

"62030207	Of Cotton containing 1% or more	Piece	8%	113	2%	28.2";
	by weight of					
	spandex/lvcra/elastane					

(b) after Tariff item 62040206 and the entries relating thereto, the following Tariff item and entries shall be inserted, namely :-

"62040207	Of Cotton containing 1% or more	Piece	8%	113	2%	28.2";
	by weight of					
	spandex/lycra/elastane					

(c) against Tariff item 620403, for the entry in column (2), the entry "**Dresses**, skirts, divided skirts, trousers, full pants" shall be substituted;

(d) against Tariff item 620501,-

(A) for the entry in column (5), the entry "65" shall be substituted;

(B) for the entry in column (7), the entry "17.1" shall be substituted;

(xii) in CHAPTER - 63, for Tariff items 630101 to 630199 and the entries relating thereto, the following Tariff items and entries shall be substituted, namely :-

"630101	Of Cotton	Kg	7.3%	60	2%	16.4
630102	Of Man Made Fibres	Kg	8%	60	2.2%	16.5
630199	Of others, including of wool	Kg	6.5%	60	1.9%	17.5";